Each animal was observed each time for instant death 
and then monitored for the successive 24hr for the short-term 
outcome and finally for the next 14 days for any delayed toxic 
effects 48, 49. 

Constitution of the purified extract of A. leiocarpus 

Two thousand and five hundred (2,500) mg. of the purified 
extract was dissolved in 5ml of distilled water to produce a 
concentration of 500mg/ml. 

Determination of biomarkers of Liver and Kidney 
damages (Liver and Kidney function tests). 

At the 24th hour post administration (p.a) of the purified